DS-121     REV D04
HC-49/U (NMP / NYP) Series
Quartz Crystal
SaRonix
Technical  Data
HC-49/U
Frequency
Common Frequency Code, select code from

•
•
Part Numbering Guide
SaRonix    141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
N Y P           -    XX    XXX   ( X )
Options**
(L) = top mounted 3rd lead, no vinyl sleeve
(N) = no sleeving**
(I) = insulating pad
(AS) = ammo pack, straight leads
(AC) = ammo pack, crimped leads
Load Capacitance
xx = Parallel Resonance (specify load)
Blank = Series Resonance
Type
  NMP= Series
  NYP = Parallel
Calibration / Stability / Temp Range
EEA = ±20ppm / ±20ppm / 0 to +50°C
GGC = ±30ppm / ±30ppm / -20 to +70°C
*Blank = ±30ppm / ±50ppm / -20 to +70°C
GHE = ±30ppm / ±50ppm / -40 to +90°C
HJE = ±50ppm / ±100ppm / -40 to +90°C–  (dash) =  Parallel Resonance
Blank = Series Resonance
*no code used, as these specs designate standard configuration for this series
**Parts come covered with vinyl shrink sleeve as standard and are shipped bulk in bags.
Part Number Examples:
Spec: Common Freq 20MHz, ±30ppm calib, ±50ppm stab, -20 to +70°C, 12pF = NYP200-12
Spec: Custom Freq 5.1234MHz, ±30ppm calib, ±30ppm stab, -20 to +70°C, 16pF = NYP05.1234-16GGC
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
DS-121     REV D04
HC-49/U (NMP / NYP) Series
Quartz Crystal
SaRonix